S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a r e  t y p i c a l  v a l u e s  a n d  m a y  c h a n g e  w i t h o u t  n o t i f i c a t i o n
e f f i c i e n c y .  i l l u m i n a t e d .
Revised 11/25/25
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Wattage and color selectability is standard, allowing field tuning
to meet changing project requirements. It features three wattage
presets, three color presets and is DLC listed.
FEATURES
• 3 Selectable Wattages
• 120-277Vac 50/60Hz
• CCT: 3 Selectable CCTs, 3000K/3500K/4000K or 3000K/4000K/5000K
• Dual Selectable Design
• 5 Year Standard Warranty
CR SERIES FLICKER FREE
DOWN LIGHT
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a r e  t y p i c a l  v a l u e s  a n d  m a y  c h a n g e  w i t h o u t  n o t i f i c a t i o n
e f f i c i e n c y .  i l l u m i n a t e d .
MODEL   - SIZE  - WATTAGE - CRI  CCT - DRIVER - OPTION
JLS-CR   M1 = (6W, 8W, 12W) *
M2 = (8W, 12W, 16W) **
M3 = (20W, 26W, 33W) **
M4 = (12W, 16W, 22W) ***
M5 = (22W, 28W, 33W) ***
*only for 4 Inch Can
**only for 6 Inch Can
***only for 8 Inch Can
***only for 10 Inch Can
 8 = 80CRI
9 = 90 CRI
 MCCT1 = (3,000K, 3,500K, 4,000K)
MCCT2 = (3,000K, 4,000K, 5,000K)
 FF = Flicker-Free   Blank = No option
EM = Emergency Back Up
4 = 4 Inch
6 = 6 Inch
8 = 8 Inch
10 = 10 Inch
Ordering Guide
CR SERIES FLICKER FREE
DOWN LIGHT
SPECIFICATIONS TABLE
MODEL  JLS-CR SERIES
SIZE  4 inch  6 inch  8 inch  10 inch
WATTAGE CODE  M1 M2 M3 M4 M5
WATTAGE PRESETS  6W/8W/12W  8W/12W/16W  20W/26W/33W  12W/16W/22W  22W/28W/33W
INPUT VOLTAGE  120-277VAC 50/60 Hz
POWER FACTOR  >0.9@277VAC
THD  <20%
LUMENS@ 80CRI  560/720/980  780/1,080/1,380  2,350/3,000/3,700  1,250/1,620/2,250  2,100/2,600/3,050
LUMENS@ 90CRI  460/600/800  640/890/1,140  1,600/2,050/2,500  1,030/1,350/1,880  1,760/2,200/2,500
EFFICACY  77-94 lm/W
CRI  80/90
CCT  3000K/3500K/4000K Selectable or 3000K/4000L/5000K Selectable
FLICKERING INDEX  <10% (Flicker-Free)
LIFE (L70)  50,000+ Hours
PROTECTION IP44
CERTIFICATIONS  CE/RoHS/ETL/Energy Star/ T24/FCC CFR Part 15 Class A
SURGE PROTECTION  Ring-wave interference 2500V
ENVIRONMRENT  Indoor and Damp Locations
TEMP. RATING  Designed to operate in temperatures 45°C and below room side and plenum side.
DIMMING CONTROL  0-10V
WARRANTY  5 Year
DIAMETER  4 / 6 / 8 / 10 Inch
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a r e  t y p i c a l  v a l u e s  a n d  m a y  c h a n g e  w i t h o u t  n o t i f i c a t i o n
e f f i c i e n c y .  i l l u m i n a t e d .
CR SERIES FLICKER FREE
DOWN LIGHT
DIMENSIONS